STATE

for England & Wales Companies House, Cardiff CF14 3UZ

(2218981)

HONOURS & AWARDS

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

St. James's Palace, London S.W.1.

17 October 2014

THE QUEEN has been graciously pleased, on the advice of Her Majesty's Antigua and Barbuda Ministers, to give orders for the following appointment to the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George:

G.C.M.G.

To be an Ordinary Member of the First Class, or Knight Grand Cross, of the said Most Distinguished Order:

His Excellency Dr. Rodney Errey Lawrence WILLIAMS, Governor-General of Antigua and Barbuda.

(To be dated 30 August 2014.)

(2218472)

COMPANIES

CHANGES IN CAPITAL STRUCTURE

NOTICE OF PROPOSED PAYMENT OUT OF CAPITAL FOR REDEMPTION OF OWN SHARES

THE KNOWLEDGE ACADEMY LIMITED

The Knowledge Academy Limited registration number 06865896, whose registered office is at 2 Church Street, Burnham, Bucks, SL1 7HZ, England (the "Company") hereby gives notice in accordance with section 719 of the Companies Act 2006 that, pursuant to a special resolution dated 10th October 2014 the shareholders of the Company have approved a payment out of capital for the purpose of acquiring its own shares by redemption.

The amount of the permissible capital payment is £3,504,000.

The Directors' Statement and Auditor's Report required by section 714 of the Companies Act 2006 are available for inspection at the registered office of the Company as stated above.

Any creditor of the Company may at any time within the five weeks immediately following the date of the said special resolution dated 10th October 2014 apply to the Court under section 721 of the Companies Act 2006 for an order preventing the payment.

Dilshad Hothi

Company Secretary

For and on behalf of The Knowledge Academy Limited

15 October 2014

(2218962)

EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING

THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING REGULATIONS 1989

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 15(1)(a) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989, of amendments in the particulars of the contract for the formation of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping.

Name of grouping: RAINHILL EEIG

Registration number of grouping: **GE278**

Date of registration of grouping: 25 July 2012

Place of registration of grouping: Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ

Official address of grouping: 98 KIRKSTALL ROAD , LEEDS , UNITED KINGDOM LS3 1YN

Particulars of amendment to the contract for the formation of the grouping:

An assignment of all of a member's participation. Jayfern Limited has ceased to be a member, transferring the member ship to Milltower Limited, of Blair House, O'Connell Street, Ennis, Co. Clare, Ireland, a corporate body, registered in Ireland with registration number 517749

Tim Moss

Chief Executive & Registrar of Companies

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

BAMBERGROVE LIMITED

01183351

Registered office: 5 Tabley Court, Victoria Street, Altrincham, Cheshire WA14 1EZ

Principal trading address: Sandybank Garage, Bacup Road, Waterfoot, Rossendale BB4 7JE

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors herein within a period of two months from the last date of proving.

Last day for receiving proofs - 12 November 2014

Proofs should be lodged with the Joint Liquidators, who were appointed on 6 February 2014, at the address detailed hereunder:

Neil Henry (I.P. No: 8622) & Michael Simister (I.P. No: 9028)

Lines Henry Limited, 5 Tabley Court, Victoria Street, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 1EZ

3 October 2014

Please contact the Joint Liquidators or, alternatively, Lesley Darbyshire, the case administrator, of Lines Henry Limited on 0161 929 1905 or by email to lesley@lineshenry.co.uk should you require any further assistance.

N Henry, Joint Liquidator

(2218509)

BROAD REACH I. T. LIMITED

05836503

Registered office: Gateway House, Highpoint Business Village, Henwood, Ashford, Kent TN24 8DH

Principal Trading Address: (Formerly) 1 Ropemaker Street, London, EC1Y 9HT

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) that I, Ian Yerrill of Yerrill Murphy, Gateway House, Highpoint Business Village, Henwood, Ashford, Kent TN24 8DH as Liquidator of the above named Company, I intend paying a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors within the next two months. The creditors of the Company are required, on or before 28 November 2014, to submit their proofs of debt to me as Liquidator of the Company, at the address shown below. Creditors may be required to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his/her debt by close of business on 28 November 2014, is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he/she has not participated in it, the dividend or any other dividend declared before his/her debt is proved.

Date of appointment: 3 September 2013.

Last day for receiving claims:- 28 November 2014. Address for submission of Claims:- Ian Douglas Yerrill of Yerrill Murphy LLP, Gateway House, Highpoint Business Village, Henwood, Ashford, Kent TN24 8DH.

Further details contact: Email: hayley.sheather@yerrillmurphy.co.uk. lan Douglas Yerrill, Liquidator

13 October 2014 (2218514)

HIBISCUS PROJECT SERVICES LTD

06553773

Registered office: C/o Focus Insolvency Group, Skull House Lane, Appley Bridge, Wigan, WN6 9DW

Principal Trading Address: 10 Hill View, Broom Hill, Ingleby Barwick, Stockton-on-Tees TS17 5AH

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to floating charge and unsecured creditors of the Company within four months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the